

# Dell EMC D-PM-IN-23

**Dell Technologies PowerMax Install 2023**

**For More Information – Visit link below:**

**<https://www.examsempire.com/>**

**Product Version**

- 1. Up to Date products, reliable and verified.**
- 2. Questions and Answers in PDF Format.**



**<https://examsempire.com/>**

**Visit us at: <https://www.examsempire.com/d-pm-in-23>**

# Latest Version: 6.0

## Question: 1

What is the speed of node pair to node pair connections in a PowerMax 2500?

Response:

- A. 100 Gb/s
- B. 56 Gb/s
- C. 56 Mb/s
- D. 10 Gb/s

**Answer: A**

## Question: 2

When a PowerMax system is kept in a cold and dry environment during transit, how many hours should the system be acclimated before installation?

Response:

- A. 16
- B. 8
- C. 4
- D. 6

**Answer: C**

## Question: 3

How many InfiniBand switches are installed in a PowerMax 2500?

Response:

- A. 2
- B. 1
- C. 0
- D. 4

**Answer: C**

### Question: 4

During a PowerMax 2500 install, a customer realizes that an additional 10 TB raw capacity is needed for a new application. The PowerMax is configured with RAID 1 using forty-six 3.84 TB drives. What is the minimum number of 3.84 TB drives that must be installed to meet the requirement?

Response:

- A. 3
- B. 2
- C. 7
- D. 8

**Answer: C**

### Question: 5

When installing the Symmetrix Enhanced Procedure Generator, which default directory is the CreateProc file copied to when using PowerMaxOS 10 code?

Response:

- A. C:\CreateProcedure\Script
- B. C:\EMC\SymmWin\py.scripts
- C. C:\CreateProcedure\ProcDoc
- D. C:\EMC\SymmWin\bin

**Answer: B**

### Question: 6

Which is the smallest memory config required to install file services on a PowerMax 2500?

Response:

- A. 768 GB DRAM + 3 TB PMEM
- B. 384 GB DRAM + 512 GB PMEM
- C. 192 GB DRAM + 256 GB PMEM
- D. 768 GB DRAM + 1 TB PMEM

**Answer: B**

### Question: 7

PowerMax Inline Compression operates at which granularity level?

Response:

- A. Storage Group
- B. Disk Group
- C. Physical Drive
- D. Virtual Pool

**Answer: A**

### Question: 8

In a PowerMax 8500, there is a Data Reduction Offload Module that must be replaced. What color indicates the areas to grasp the module for removal?

Response:

- A. White
- B. Orange
- C. Black
- D. Blue

**Answer: D**

### Question: 9

How many SPS modules are in an 8-node pair PowerMax 8500 system?

Response:

- A. 2
- B. 16
- C. 4
- D. 8

**Answer: A**

### Question: 10

What is the only license format supported for storage systems running PowerMaxOS 10?

Response:

- A. CSV

- B. INI
- C. LIC
- D. XML

**Answer: C**

**Thank You for Trying Our Product**

**Special 16 USD Discount Coupon: NSZUBG3X**

**Email:** [support@examsempire.com](mailto:support@examsempire.com)

**Check our Customer Testimonials and ratings  
available on every product page.**

**Visit our website.**

**<https://examsempire.com/>**